Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		102/23/2010	National Association: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Elmer's Products, Inc.
Street Address:	One Easton Oval
City:	Columbus
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43219
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1015280	CANVASETTE
Registration Number:	1552860	NOTESKETCH
Registration Number:	2360779	BUFFERMOUNT
Registration Number:	1276912	COLOR MOUNT
Registration Number:	1396743	COLORMOUNT
Registration Number:	0951223	MASTERPIECE
Registration Number:	1831097	MULTISEAL
Registration Number:	1685252	TECHMOUNT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (717)237-5300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 717-232-8000

Email: trademarks@mwn.com
Correspondent Name: Holly J. Lawrence

TRADEMARK REEL: 004154 FRAME: 0270 1015280

CH \$215.00

900155379

	·			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22402-0188			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Holly J. Lawrence			
Signature:	/Holly J. Lawrence/			
Date:	02/23/2010			
Total Attachments: 1 source=A1870330#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 004154 FRAME: 0271

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, ELMER'S PRODUCTS, INC., a Delaware corporation having offices at One Easton Oval, Columbus, Ohio, 43219, has granted a security interest to PNC BANK, National Association, a bank having offices at 1600 Market Street, 22st Floor, Philadelphia PA 19103, in the following marks (the "Marks"):

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
CANVASETTE	1,015,280	07/08/1975
NOTESKETCH	1,552,860	08/22/1989
BUFFERMOUNT	2,360,779	06/20/2000
COLOR MOUNT	1,276,912	05/08/1984
COLORMOUNT	1,396,743	06/10/1986
MASTERPIECE	0,951,223	01/23/1973
MULTISEAL	1,831,097	04/19/1994
TECHMOUNT	1,685,252	05/05/1992

AND WHEREAS, PNC Bank, National Association desires to terminate and release said security interest and assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, PNC Bank, National Association, in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, hereby releases and terminates the security interest in said registered Marks and assigns and conveys to Elmer's Products, Inc. all rights which PNC Bank, National Association may have in such registered Marks.

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE, effective as of May 23, 2005 is duly executed by an authorized officer of PNC Bank, National Association.

PNC BANK, National Association

Denise D. Killen

Title: Senior Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004154 FRAME: 0272

RECORDED: 02/23/2010